
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.134485.2

HOUSE BILL 432

45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001

INTRODUCED BY

Joseph M. Thompson

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC FINANCE; AMENDING SECTION 12-6-4 NMSA 1978

(BEING LAWS 1969, CHAPTER 68, SECTION 4) PROVIDING FOR THE

COST OF ANNUAL STATE AGENCY AUDITS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 12-6-4 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,

Chapter 68, Section 4) is amended to read:

"12-6-4.  AUDITING COSTS.--The reasonable cost of all

audits shall be borne by the agency audited, except that the

administrative office of the courts shall bear the cost of

auditing the magistrate [court and the cost of the annual

audit of the state treasury shall be borne by special

appropriations to the state board of finance] and metropolitan

courts.  The district courts of all counties within a judicial

district shall be treated as a single agency for the purpose



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.134485.2

of audit and shall be audited as a unit, and the cost of the

audit shall be paid from the appropriation to each judicial

district.  The court clerk trust account and the state

treasurer account of each county's district court shall be

included within the scope of the judicial district audit."

Section 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 2001.

- 2 -


