1	HOUSE BILL 432
2	45th legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Joseph M. Thompson
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO PUBLIC FINANCE; AMENDING SECTION 12-6-4 NMSA 1978
12	(BEING LAWS 1969, CHAPTER 68, SECTION 4) PROVIDING FOR THE
13	COST OF ANNUAL STATE AGENCY AUDITS.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 12-6-4 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,
17	Chapter 68, Section 4) is amended to read:
18	"12-6-4. AUDITING COSTSThe reasonable cost of all
19	audits shall be borne by the agency audited, except that the
20	administrative office of the courts shall bear the cost of
21	auditing the magistrate [court and the cost of the annual
22	audit of the state treasury shall be borne by special
23	appropriations to the state board of finance] and metropolitan
24	<u>courts</u> . The district courts of all counties within a judicial
25	district shall be treated as a single agency for the purpose
	. 134485. 2

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

П		1	of audit and shall be audited as a unit, and the cost of the
		2	audit shall be paid from the appropriation to each judicial
		3	district. The court clerk trust account and the state
		4	treasurer account of each county's district court shall be
		5	included within the scope of the judicial district audit."
		6	Section 2. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
		7	provisions of this act is July 1, 2001.
		8	- 2 -
		9	
		10	
		11	
		12	
		13	
		14	
		15	
		16	
	delete	17	
		18	
		19	
	eri a	20	
	mete	21	
	ted	22	
	heke	23	
	[bracketed_mterial]	24	
		25	
			. 134485. 2